LYONS

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Thomas Patrick

c 1854
23 Mar 1936 (82) Wellington, NZ
Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Married: (1)

BERWICK

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Mary Ann
12 Feb 1841 Fife, Scotland
21 Feb 1896 (55) Wellington, NZ

John Fleming 1817 -
Margaret Meikie Mitchell 1826 -

Married: (2"%) 28 Jul 1897

CONLON

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Children:

Lyons
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

LP0023

Ellen

c 1853
23 Apr 1947 (94)
Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Lawrence
c 1881
9 Mar 1961 (80) Wellington, NZ
Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

WW1, Private, 22" reinforcements, Wellington Infantry Regiment

5 Feb 1907



Spence Ethel

Born: 10 Sep 1890

Died: 11 Jan 1976 (86)

Buried: Purewa cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Lyons Florence May Edna

Born: c 1886

Died: 8 Mar 1926 (40) Wellington, NZ
Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Married: 29 Jun 1910

Goodey Frederick Edwin

Born: 9 May 1886 Temuka, NZ
Died: 30 Mar 1968 (82) Wellington, NZ
Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

WW1, Corporal, 27" reinforcements, G Company

Married: (2") 22 Dec 1928

Yeates Beatrice Mabel Lindsay

Born: 22 Dec 1876

Died: 7 Aug 1960 (84)

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Lyons Lillian (Lily)

Born: 22 Aug 1888 Wellington, NZ
Died: 24 Oct 1962 (74) Wellington, NZ
Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Married: 19 Jan 1906

Lane Daniel Joseph Madden

Born: 27 Jul 1887 Wellington, NZ
Died: 19 Jun 1944 (57) Christchurch, NZ
Buried: Sydenham cemetery, Christchurch, NZ

Lyons Margaret

Born: 17 Dec 1894 Wellington, NZ
Died: 17 Feb 1974 (80) Wellington, NZ
Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Married: 21 Apr 1919

LP0023



Burns Alfred Forsyth

Born: 3 Oct 1898 Glasgow, Scotland
Died: 10 Sep 1961 (63) Wellington, NZ
Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Property:

Does not appear on any property lists
Notes:

See obituary, Evening Post, 23 Mar 1936
Arrived in Wellington in 1885

Publican, Grand Hotel, Levin, 1919-1920

Electoral Rolls:

Thomas Ellen
1899 Wellington Cab Proprietor Wellington
1900 Wellington Cab Proprietor Wellington
1903 Wellington Cab Proprietor Wellington
1905 Wellington Cab Proprietor Wellington
1908 Wellington Cab Proprietor Wellington
1911 Wellington Restaurant Keeper Wellington
1914 Wellington Coach Builder Wellington
1919 Wellington Coach Builder Wellington
1922 Lower Hutt Hotelkeeper Lower Hutt
1922 Palmerston Nth Hotelkeeper PN
1925 Paekakariki Retired Paekakariki
1928 Paekakariki Retired Paekakariki
1931 Paekakariki Retired Paekakariki
1935 Paekakariki Retired Paekakariki
1938 Auckland
1941 Auckland
1943 Auckland
1946 Auckland

Lawrence Ethel
1905 Wellington Groom
1908 Wellington Driver Wellington
1911 Wellington Driver Wellington
1914 Wellington Cab Proprietor Wellington
LP0023

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow

Widow

Widow

Widow

Married
Married
Married



1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972

1908
1911
1914
1919
1922
1922
1925
1928

1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1960
1963
1966

LP0023

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

Frederick
Wellington
Wellington
Pahiatua

Wellington
Lower Hutt

Palmerston Nth
Paekakariki

Wellington

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Porirua

Porirua

Porirua

Carrier
Carrier
Auctioner
Auctioner
Auctioner
Carrier
Auctioner
Auctioner
Auctioner
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired

Ironmonger

Chauffeur

Ironmonger

Soldier
Barman
Barman

Storekeeper

Chauffeur

Chauffeur
Chauffeur
Chauffeur
Chauffeur
Chauffeur
Chauffeur
Storeman
Storeman
Storeman
Storeman
Retired

Retired

Retired

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

Florence
Wellington
Wellington
Pahiatua
Wellington
Lower Hutt
PN
Paekak

Beatrice

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow

Widow

Widow

Widow

Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



1905
1908
1911
1914
1919
1925
1928
1914
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960

1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972

LP0023

Daniel
Wellington
Wellington
Auckland

Tainui

Clarence Bridge

Alfred

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Driver
Driver
Groom

Labourer

Labourer

Driver
Carrier
Carrier
Driver
Driver
Driver
Driver
Driver
Driver
Driver
Driver
Driver
Barman
Barman

Lillian

Dunedin

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Margaret
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Spinster

Married

Dom Duties
Dom Duties
Dom Duties
Dom Duties
Dom Duties
Dom Duties
Dom Duties
Dom Duties
Dom Duties
Dom Duties
Dom Duties
Dom Duties
Dom Duties
Dom Duties
Dom Duties

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow

Widow

Widow

Widow



