#### LYONS Thomas Patrick

Born: c 1854

Died: 23 Mar 1936 (82) Wellington, NZ

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Father: Mother:

Married: (1<sup>st</sup>)

## **BERWICK** Mary Ann

Born: 12 Feb 1841 Fife, Scotland Died: 21 Feb 1896 (55) Wellington, NZ

**Buried:** 

Father: John Fleming 1817 – Mother: Margaret Meikie Mitchell 1826 –

Married: (2<sup>nd</sup>) 28 Jul 1897

# **CONLON** Ellen

Born: c 1853

Died: 23 Apr 1947 (94)

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Father: Mother:

#### **Children:**

Lyons Lawrence

Born: c 1881

Died: 9 Mar 1961 (80) Wellington, NZ

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

WW1, Private, 22<sup>nd</sup> reinforcements, Wellington Infantry Regiment

Married: 5 Feb 1907

LP0023

Spence Ethel
Born: 10 Sep 1890

Died: 11 Jan 1976 (86)

Buried: Purewa cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Lyons Florence May Edna

Born: c 1886

Died: 8 Mar 1926 (40) Wellington, NZ

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Married: 29 Jun 1910

**Goodey** Frederick Edwin

Born: 9 May 1886 Temuka, NZ Died: 30 Mar 1968 (82) Wellington, NZ

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

WW1, Corporal, 27<sup>th</sup> reinforcements, G Company

Married: (2<sup>nd</sup>) 22 Dec 1928

Yeates Beatrice Mabel Lindsay

Born: 22 Dec 1876 Died: 7 Aug 1960 (84)

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Lyons Lillian (Lily)

Born: 22 Aug 1888 Wellington, NZ Died: 24 Oct 1962 (74) Wellington, NZ

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Married: 19 Jan 1906

Lane Daniel Joseph Madden

Born: 27 Jul 1887 Wellington, NZ Died: 19 Jun 1944 (57) Christchurch, NZ

Buried: Sydenham cemetery, Christchurch, NZ

Lyons Margaret

Born: 17 Dec 1894 Wellington, NZ Died: 17 Feb 1974 (80) Wellington, NZ

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Married: 21 Apr 1919

LP0023 2

**Burns** Alfred Forsyth

Born: 3 Oct 1898 Glasgow, Scotland Died: 10 Sep 1961 (63) Wellington, NZ

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

## **Property:**

Does not appear on any property lists

### **Notes:**

See obituary, Evening Post, 23 Mar 1936

Arrived in Wellington in 1885

Publican, Grand Hotel, Levin, 1919-1920

### **Electoral Rolls:**

	Thomas		Ellen	
1899	Wellington	Cab Proprietor	Wellington	Married
1900	Wellington	Cab Proprietor	Wellington	Married
1903	Wellington	Cab Proprietor	Wellington	Married
1905	Wellington	Cab Proprietor	Wellington	Married
1908	Wellington	Cab Proprietor	Wellington	Married
1911	Wellington	Restaurant Keeper	Wellington	Married
1914	Wellington	Coach Builder	Wellington	Married
1919	Wellington	Coach Builder	Wellington	Married
1922	Lower Hutt	Hotelkeeper	Lower Hutt	Married
1922	Palmerston Nth	Hotelkeeper	PN	Married
1925	Paekakariki	Retired	Paekakariki	Married
1928	Paekakariki	Retired	Paekakariki	Married
1931	Paekakariki	Retired	Paekakariki	Married
1935	Paekakariki	Retired	Paekakariki	Married
1938			Auckland	Widow
1941			Auckland	Widow
1943			Auckland	Widow
1946			Auckland	Widow
	Lawrence		Ethel	
1905	Wellington	Groom		
1908	Wellington	Driver	Wellington	Married
1911	Wellington	Driver	Wellington	Married
1914	Wellington	Cab Proprietor	Wellington	Married

LP0023

1919 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963 1966 1969 1972	Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland	Carrier Carrier Auctioner Auctioner Auctioner Carrier Auctioner Auctioner Auctioner Retired Retired Retired Retired Retired Retired Retired	Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Auckland	Married Widow Widow Widow Widow
1908 1911 1914 1919 1922 1922 1925 1928	Frederick Wellington Wellington Pahiatua Wellington Lower Hutt Palmerston Nth Paekakariki Wellington	Ironmonger Chauffeur Ironmonger Soldier Barman Barman Storekeeper Chauffeur	Florence Wellington Wellington Pahiatua Wellington Lower Hutt P N Paekak	Spinster Married Married Married Married Married Married
1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1960 1963 1966	Wellington Porirua Porirua Porirua	Chauffeur Chauffeur Chauffeur Chauffeur Chauffeur Chauffeur Storeman Storeman Storeman Storeman Retired Retired Retired	Beatrice Wellington	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married

LP0023 4

	Daniel		Lillian	
1905	Wellington	Driver		
1908	Wellington	Driver	Dunedin	Spinster
1911	Auckland	Groom	Wellington	Married
1914			Wellington	Dom Duties
1919	Tainui	Labourer	Wellington	Dom Duties
1925			Wellington	Dom Duties
1928			Wellington	Dom Duties
1914			Wellington	Dom Duties
1931			Wellington	Dom Duties
1935			Wellington	Dom Duties
1938			Wellington	Dom Duties
1941			Wellington	Dom Duties
1943	Clarence Bridge	Labourer	Wellington	Dom Duties
1946			Wellington	Dom Duties
1949			Wellington	Dom Duties
1954			Wellington	Dom Duties
1957			Wellington	Dom Duties
1960			Wellington	Dom Duties
	Alfred		Margaret	
1919	<b>Alfred</b> Wellington	Driver	<b>Margaret</b> Wellington	Married
1919 1922		Driver Carrier	_	Married Married
	Wellington		Wellington	
1922	Wellington Wellington	Carrier	Wellington Wellington	Married Married
1922 1925	Wellington Wellington Wellington	Carrier Carrier	Wellington Wellington Wellington	Married Married
1922 1925 1928	Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington	Carrier Carrier Driver	Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington	Married Married Married Married
1922 1925 1928 1931	Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington	Carrier Carrier Driver Driver	Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington	Married Married Married Married
1922 1925 1928 1931 1935	Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington	Carrier Carrier Driver Driver Driver	Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington	Married Married Married Married Married
1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938	Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington	Carrier Carrier Driver Driver Driver Driver	Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington	Married Married Married Married Married Married
1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938	Wellington	Carrier Carrier Driver Driver Driver Driver Driver Driver	Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943	Wellington	Carrier Carrier Driver Driver Driver Driver Driver Driver Driver	Wellington	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943	Wellington	Carrier Carrier Driver Driver Driver Driver Driver Driver Driver Driver	Wellington	Married
1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954	Wellington	Carrier Carrier Driver Driver Driver Driver Driver Driver Driver Driver Driver	Wellington	Married
1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957	Wellington	Carrier Carrier Driver	Wellington	Married
1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954	Wellington	Carrier Carrier Driver Barman	Wellington	Married Midow
1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963 1966	Wellington	Carrier Carrier Driver Barman	Wellington	Married Widow Widow
1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963 1966 1969	Wellington	Carrier Carrier Driver Barman	Wellington	Married Widow Widow Widow
1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963 1966	Wellington	Carrier Carrier Driver Barman	Wellington	Married Widow Widow

LP0023 5